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Health Care Industry Committee

Market Profile

Washington, DC

Source: United States Census Bureau; “Health Care and Life 

Sciences” DC’s Economic Strategy, available at 

http://dceconomicstrategy.com/coresectors/health-care-life-

sciences/; “DC health insurance marketplace: history and news of 

the state’s exchange,” Healthinsurance.org, available at 

https://www.healthinsurance.org/dc-state-health-insurance-

exchange/; “Washington, DC Physicians Boost the District’s 

Economy,” Medical Society of the District of Columbia, available at 

https://www.msdc.org/page/MedicineinDC?; Advisory Board 

research and analysis.

Total Population:

• 6,368,524

Counties Covered:

Market Summary

• Overview: The DC metro area continues to be a national center for patient care 

and hub for biomedical research. The presence of major health agencies like the 

Department of Health and Human Services and the Food and Drug 

Administration also results in DC having significant impact on health care policy. 

• Health Systems: Inova Health System, MedStar Health, and Trinity Health 

System hold almost half of the DC metro market, while the remaining half of the 

market is split across 10+ systems. Some independent hospitals are partnering 

with national brands to distinguish their specialty care services. 

• Insurers: DC’s uninsured rate is one of the lowest in the country. Coverage in 

the individual and small-group markets is only available through DC Health Link, 

the state-run exchange. DC as also enacted an individual mandate that took 

effect as of January 2019. 

• Physicians: The DC area is home to several large physician groups that are 

often affiliated with (rather than owned by) local health systems. Common 

specialties include internal medicine, psychiatry, radiology, pediatrics, and 

obstetrics & gynecology. 

• Employers: The federal and DC governments are dominant employers in the 

area. Other large employers include Medstar Health, Marriott International, and 

INOVA Health. 

• Population: The greater DC area’s residents are among the most affluent in the 

country, though median income and poverty rates mask wide disparities across 

the region. 

County State

District of Columbia DC

Calvert MD

Charles MD

Frederick MD

Montgomery MD

Prince George’s MD

Alexandria City VA

Arlington VA

Clarke VA

Culpeper VA

Fairfax City VA

Fairfax County VA

Falls Church City VA

Fauquier VA

Fredericksburg City VA

Loudoun VA

Manassas City VA

Manassas Park City VA

Prince William VA

Rappahannock VA

Spotsylvania VA

Stafford VA

Warren VA

Jefferson WV
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48,417,152
54,134,792

58,792,470

Total Outpatient Volume

2018 2023 2028

Market Glimpse

Washington, DC

Source: U.S. Census Bureau; Advisory Board research and analysis.

1) Includes primary care physicians, specialists, nurses, advanced practitioners, etc. For a breakdown of 

clinicians by type, specialty, or sub-specialty, you can use our Clinician Supply Profiler

Key Figures

Category Figure

Acute-Care Hospitals 33

Acute-Care Beds 7,218

Number of Clinicians1 42,673

Households Count 2,326,990

Median Age 36.8

Median Household Income $106,140

Per Capita Income $49,321

Patients Who Visited a Doctor in the Past Year 76.9%

Unemployment Rate 3.4%

Uninsured Rate Low

Inpatient Volume and Days Average Length of Stay

Outpatient Volumes

654,118

2,963,032

659,382 

2,936,920 

698,304 

3,051,978 

Total Inpatient Volume Total Inpatient Days

2018 2023 2028

4.52

4.45

4.37

Average Length of Stay

2018 2023 2028

https://www.advisory.com/
https://www.advisory.com/research/data-and-analytics-group/2015/physician-demand-estimator
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Overview of Payers, Inpatient Players, Major Ailments

Washington, DC

Source: Advisory Board research and analysis. 

Discharge Mix

Prevalence of Ailments

1.8 

1.0 

13.6 

10.2 

2.3 

4.8 

2.3 

1.5 

6.1 

4.0 

2.0 

1.3 

15.4 

11.4 

2.7 

5.7 

2.9 

1.6 

7.4 
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Osteoporosis

Kidney Ailments

Hypertension/High Blood Pressure

High Cholesterol

Heart Attack/ Heart Disease

Diabetes (Non-Insulin Dependent)

Diabetes (Insulin Dependent)

Cancer

Arthritis/Osteoarthritis

Arthritis/ Rheumatoid Arthritis

National Prevalence % Market Prevalence %

28.7%

13.3%

9.9%8.3%

6.5%

6.4%

5.5%

5.2%

4.2%

5.0%

2.6%
2.9%

2.0%

6.1%
Inova Health System

Commercial, 

Self Pay, and 

Other

Medicaid

Medicare

Sentara

Trinity Health

Other

HCA Healthcare

Adventist Healthcare

Mary Washington Healthcare

Virginia Hospital Center

Frederick Memorial Hospital

Johns Hopkins
MedStar Health

Novant Health UVA System

The George Washington 

University Hospital

Howard University

57.3%

33.7%

9.0%
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Population Stratification

Washington, DC

Source: Advisory Board research and analysis.

Segmentation by Age

Age Group % of Population 

in 2018

0-9 12.3%

10-19 12.0%

20-29 13.4%

30-39 14.9%

40-49 13.7%

50-59 13.7%

60-69 10.5%

70-79 5.9%

80+ 3.6%

Population Density

Site of Care 2018 Volume 2028 Volume

Hospital 

Outpatient 

Department
4,975,839 5,876,957

Emergency 

Department
2,264,316 3,939,856

Ambulatory 

Surgery
5,424,022 6,660,170

Physician 

Office/Clinic
22,954,202 22,617,074

Endoscopy 851,455 1,050,755

Oncology 

Center
2,328,314 2,803,148

Sleep Studies 439,240 493,944

Independent 

Diagnostic 

Testing Facility
2,033,287 2,370,748

Physical 

Therapy
2,654,413 3,047,151

Lab 4,410,756 5,016,915

Other 81,307 120,796

Segmentation by Gender 

Gender
Population Count 

in 2018

Projected 

Population Count 

in 2023

Male 3,111,619 3,247,315

Female 3,256,912 3,397,651

Outpatient Sites of Care Volume Projections
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Inpatient Volume Projections

Washington, DC

Source: Advisory Board research and analysis.

2018 Inpatient Volumes 2028 Inpatient Volumes (10-Year Growth) 

Service Line Volume Projections
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Outpatient Volume Projections

Washington, DC

Source: Advisory Board research and analysis.

2018 Outpatient Volumes 2028 Outpatient Volumes (10-Year Growth) 

Service Line Volume Projections
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Volume Growth Drivers

Washington, DC

• Population Change: Considers changes in total population of the market 

• Demographic Shift: Considers changes in major demographic factors, such as age and gender

• Insurance: Considers insurance market factors, such as coverage expansion, increased cost-sharing, 

and payer scrutiny of medical necessity

• Disease Prevalence: Considers the growing population of chronic and multi-morbid patients

• Technology: Considers the role technology plays in changing demand and shifting site of care

• Readmissions: Considers the ongoing focus on driving down avoidable readmissions 

• Care Management: Considers investments in  care management designed to reduce inpatient utilization

Source: Advisory Board research and analysis.

2018-2028, Factors Influencing Inpatient Procedure Growth 

2018-2028, Factors Influencing Outpatient Procedure Growth 

https://www.advisory.com/


advisory.com8© 2019 Advisory Board • All rights reserved

655 New York Avenue NW, Washington DC 20001 | advisory.com

This document does not constitute professional legal advice. Advisory Board does not endorse any companies, organizations, 

or their products as identified or mentioned herein. Advisory Board strongly recommends consulting legal counsel before 

implementing any practices contained in this document or making any decisions regarding suppliers and providers.

This Advisory Board resource is part of a series of Market Profiles offered to health care industry members through 

the Health Care Industry Committee. We have used information and data from Advisory Board’s Market Scenario 

Planner, Clinician Supply Profiler, and Demographic Profiler alongside US government databases including CMS 

Medicare Cost Reports. Please note that CMS Medicare Cost Reports data are submitted by individual facilities 

and are thus prone to some degree of inaccuracy due to inconsistent reporting practices and user error. The 

specific fiscal year reporting period for each provider varies slightly, but all data represent a single-year period for 

each provider.

These profiles are aimed to help suppliers and service firms better understand provider customers and patients in 

various markets. 
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